BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 59933	
Petitioner:		
BUFFALO PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOUNDATION, INC.,		
v.		
Respondent:		
PTA PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR.		
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL		

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on August 2, 2012. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: FILE NO. 38-01201-01

Category: Exemption Property Type: Exempt

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

1

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 6th day of August 2012.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Maren Dernies Diane M. DeVries KDeane

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals. Cara McKeller

ł

I

.

Buffalo Public Schools Foundation, Inc. P.O Box 198 Merino, CO 80741

July 25, 2012

Board of Assessment Appeals State of Colorado 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, CO 80203

2012 AUC - 2 Fill 4: 34

Dear Sir or Madam,

We are in receipt of your Order to Show Cause and Appear dated July 11, 2012. Please be advised that this letter is to show cause why this matter should not be set for hearing.

Buffalo Public Schools Foundation, Inc. (Foundation) received an Amended Final Determination, copy attached, dated March 28, 2012 from the Division of Property Taxation. The Foundation fully agrees with the Amended Final Determination and does not wish to take this matter before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

I am also copying Mr. Jerry Atnes of the Division of Property Taxation for his records.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Ted Pickett President

15-DPT-EX REV. 10/11 STATE OF COLORADO DIVISION OF PROPERTY TAXATION DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS 1313 SHERMAN ST., ROOM 419 DENVER, CO 80203 031412 PHONE (303) 866-2686 TDD (303) 866-5300

<u></u>μ: 3

AMENDED FINAL DETERMINATION

OWNER NAME AND ADDRESS	REFERENCE INFORMATION
BUFFALO PUBLIC SCHOOLS FDN, INC	App. No. 10-569
PO BOX 198	File No. 38 - 01201-01
MERINO CO 80741	County: LOGAN
	Parcel:
	Examiner: JERRY ATNES

FINAL DECISION:

After reviewing your property's eligibility for property tax exemption pursuant to all guiding statutes, court cases, and regulations, the Property Tax Administrator has determined that the exemption should be granted effective APRIL 19, 2010.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT B & LOTS 9-18 BLK 3 PARK ADDN 2ND FILING Address: 442 LEE ST, MERINO

COMMENTS THE APPLICANT PROVIDED INFORMATION TO JUSTIFY THE EXEMPTION. THIS DETERMINATION SUPERCEDES THE DECISION OF DECEMBER 27, 2011

MAR 28 2012 DATED JOANN GROFF PROPERTY TAX ADMINIS RATOR

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR AN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OPTIONS)